the number of days which the hospital makes a daily room and board charge. The daily hospital income benefit is payable 

from the risk fund.  

The payment is subject to the following maximum number of days: 

a) one hundred and eighty (180) days per year for hospitalisation  

b) three hundred and sixty-five (365) days in aggregate arising from hospitalisation. This aggregate limit applies 

throughout the takaful certificate term and product coverage will cease afterwards. 

Your medical and health takaful excludes: 

i) Caused by or consequent upon attempted suicide or wilful self-injury or indulgence in alcohol or narcotics or drugs